

12-12-2000



 Docket No.:
DJW-17319/01

ΕT \mathbf{Y}

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

1015/6756

10 1040		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Greenwood Plastics Corporation	Name: Greenwood, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3901 N. Vermilion St	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Illinois	City: Danville State: IL ZIP: 61834	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\ igsqcup$ Yes $\ igsqcup$ No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
-	Corporation-State Illinois	
⚠ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: November 13, 2000	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
	P. Trademark Registration No. (s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,326,988 1,748,507	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Douglas J. McEvoy, Reg. No. 34,385	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00	
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	⊠ Enclosed	
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:	
	07-1180	
710. 40000	V. 220	
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT	NPE LUIS SENOF	
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	Date	
of the original document.	Signature Date	
Douglas J. McEvoy	Signetture	
Name of Person Signing	Signature (7 2	
Maillo of total	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

15.00 CP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

where Micros Greenwood Plastics, Corporation, an Illinois corporation having an address of 3901 N. Vermilion St. Danville, II. 61834, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Trigard Vault and Liner Design	1,326,988	March 26, 1985
Trigard and Design	1,748,507	January 26, 1993

WHEREAS, <u>Greenwood</u>, Inc., an Illinois corporation having principal offices at 3901 N. Vermilion St., Danville, IL, has acquired said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, <u>Greenwood Plastics Corporation</u> hereby assigns to <u>Greenwood Inc.</u>, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof.

RECORDED: 11/24/2000

James Barby, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0240